# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eduardo Jimenez	08/31/2010
Sharon Kennedy	08/20/2010
Robert Moskovich	08/25/2010
John Gatzemeyer	09/21/2010
Joachim Storz	01/18/2011
Raimund Klausegger	12/01/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colgate-Palmolive Company
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0969402

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(732)878-7853 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-878-7556

Email: mechpatent@colpal.com Correspondent Name: Amy M. Fernandez Address Line 1: 909 River Road

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8931-00-TB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy M. Fernandez

REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0571 501411203

**PATENT** 

# Total Attachments: 8 source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page1.tif source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page2.tif source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page3.tif source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page4.tif source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page5.tif source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page6.tif source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page7.tif source=8931\_00\_TB\_Executed\_Notarized\_Assignment#page8.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Eduardo JIMENEZ, Sharon KENNEDY, Robert MOSKOVICH, John GATZEMEYER, Joachim STORZ, and Raimund KLAUSEGGER, (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as International Receiving Office for International Application No. PCT/US2009/069402, filed December 23, 2009, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled "ORAL CARE SYSTEM, KIT AND METHOD"; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid International Patent Application and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional United States Patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid International application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: December 23, 2009 (date of filing)

PATEN(Sheet 1 of 4)
REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0573

		Surgir
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heren	nto set my hand and seal this	day of
2010.		
	Eduardo Jimenez	
State of New Jersey Notary Public Communicion	21 Manor Drive	
This is to Certify that	Manalapan, NJ 07726	
<b>Smends</b> Matthews who resides in <b>\$89</b> EX COUNTY is commissioned		The second of th
a Notary Public to July 16, 2015		
State of New Yersey		and the second of the second o
County of Moddle & On this 31 day of august	2010, before me,	a Motany Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, person		*
be the person of that name, who executed the	and the second s	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereo	mto set my hand and scal this $\_2$	22 day of
<u>August</u> 2010.		
	Sharon Kennedy	
	4213 Holbrook Road	•
	Randallstown, MD 21133	•
at with me		
State of New Justy		
County of Middle sex		
On this 20% day of 10/2/21	2010, before me,	
and for the State and County aforesaid, person	nally appeared the above signator	y, known to me to
be the person of that name, who executed the	foregoing instrument in my prese	nce.
Service Samuel Samuel	- Bris D. Manes	
Mate of New Jersey Notary Public Commission		,,,,,,,,,
Will Man Cantle Will	NOTARY BURLIC	and the second s
This is to Certify that	/ NOTARY PUBLIČ	
This is to Carmy makes in Branda Matthews who makes in ESSEX COUNTY is commissioned a Motary Public to July 16, 2015	/ NOTARY PUBLIC	

PATEN(Tablest 2 of 4)
REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0574

		.pperiore.
a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2	day of
A1(7.1(5.7) 2010.		······································
State of New Jersey	Robert Moskovich	·············
Notary Public Commission This is to Certify that		
Granda Matthews who resides in	20 Jensen Street	en e
ESSEX COUNTY is commissioned	East Brunswick, NJ 088	10
a Notary Public to July 18, 2015		× 3 *
State of New Year		
County of Malleagy		The second secon
On this 25th day of 444	(242) 2010, before me,	a Notary Public in
	, personally appeared the above signato	•
	ted the foregoing instrument in my pres-	
Se the follows or are meant who orthog		v.v.v.;
	1516/h - Walley	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	NOTAKTYOBLE	
THE TEXATEMENT WEIGHTAYS	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 🚄	V Ament
Charles to the Control of the Contro	Thereanne ser my hand and sear one 🚾	Cay br
<u>SEP/EP/SEK</u> 2010.		Mark
	J. January J. January J. J. January J. J. January J. J. January J.	
and a service Annual Management	// John Gatzemeyer	
State of New Jersey Natury Public Commission	85 Robill Road	
This is to Certify that	Hillsborough, NJ 08844	
rii sebben oriw awarittatu abrasin	**************************************	
EZZEX CONNLA in occuminance		
a Notary Public to July 16, 2015		
State of New Jerry		
State of Charles To No. No. 12		
County of Makakesey On this <u>Of</u> day of <u>Sept</u>	b	
On this <u>01</u> day of <u></u>	<u>72010, before me, </u>	a Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid	l, personally appeared the above signate	ry, known to me to
be the person of that name, who execu	ted the foregoing instrument in my pres	ence.
*		No.
	/months	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	SACTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	ENDERSON E TOTALEN	and the second of the second o

PATENTSheet 3 of 4)

REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0576

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2010.	eunto set my hand and seal this	day of
	Joachim Storz Von Götz Weg 15-16 5700 Zell am See AUSTRIA	
State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid, person be the person of that name, who executed the	onally appeared the above signator	v. known to me to
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2010.  Wien, am 1.12.2010	Raimund Klausegger Museumplatz 1/5/8 1070 Vienna AUSTRIA	day of
State of Austria  County of Vienna - Neubau  On this <u>1st</u> day of <u>December</u> and for the State and County aforesaid, perso be the person of that name, who executed the	2010, before me, a smally appeared the above signatory foregoing instrument in my present NOTARY PUBLIC  Dr. ROBERT LÖFFLER Öffentlicher Notar A-1070 Wien - Museumstraße 5 Tel. 523 31 88 Fax 523 37 55	known to me to

(Sheet 4 of 4)

Gebühr in Höhe von € 13,20 gem. § 14 TP 13 GebG idF BGBI. II 128/2007 entrichtet.

# B.R.Zl.: 1935/10-B



öffentlicher Notar

# Zell am See Attorney Docket No.:8931-00-WO

18. Jan. 2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	Joschim Storz Von Götz Weg 15-16 5700 Zell am Ste AUSTRIA
State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid, pe be the person of that name, who executed	2010, before me, a Notary Public in resonally appeared the above signatory, known to me to the foregoing instrument in my presence.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	Raimund Klausegger
	Museumplatz 1/5/8 1070 Vienna AUSTRIA
State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid, pe be the person of that name, who executed	2010, before me, a Notary Public in ersonally appeared the above signatory, known to me to the foregoing instrument in my presence.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

(Sheet 4 of 4)

Gebühr in Höhe von € 13,20 entrichtet. Dr. Hans Reitstätter, öffentl. Notar, Zell am See.

# Beurkundungsregisterzahl: 124 / 2011



Fee in the amount of € 13,20 paid. Dr. Hans Reitstätter, Notary Public,

# File number: 124 / 2011

RECORDED: 01/20/2011



CAR

Zell am Sec.